Tuijin Jishu/Journal of Propulsion Technology
ISSN: 1001-4055
Vol. 46 No. 3 (2025)
__________________________________________________________________________________
826
 826
Innovative Mix Design and Performance
Evaluation of M70–M90 Grade High-

Mix Cementitious
(Kg/m3)
Cement
(Kg/m3)
GGBS
(Kg/m3)
Water
(litre/m3)
w/cm 10mm
(Kg/m3)
Sand
(Kg/m3)
SP
(%)
C400GGBS230 630 400 230 190.4 0.33 978.54 574.69 0.8
C770GGBS330 1100 770 330 190.4 0.19 723.89 425.20 0.8
C770GGBS440 1210 770 440 190.4 0.17 660.11 387.7 0.8
C770GGBS630 1400 770 630 190.4 0.15 550.37 323.23 0.8
C770GGBS770 1540 770 770 190.4 0.14 468.47 275.13 0,8
C900GGBS390 1290 900 390 190.4 0.16 620.8 364.68 0.8
C900GGBS510 1410 900 510 190.4 0.15 550.36 323.23 0.8
Table2.Parameters of GGBS blended HSC mix proportions

Mix Cementitious
(Kg/m3)
Cement
(Kg/m3)
SF
(Kg/m3)
Water
(litre/m3)
w/cm 10mm
(Kg/m3)
Sand
(Kg/m3)
SP
(%)
C400SF230 630 400 230 190.4 0.33 938.08 550.94 0.8
C770SF330 1100 770 330 190.4 0.19 664.7 390.38 0.8
C770SF440 1210 770 440 190.4 0.17 581.02 341.41 0.8
C770SF630 1400 770 630 190.4 0.15 437.35 256.85 0.8
C770SF770 1540 770 770 190.4 0.14 331.36 194.62 0,8
C900SF390 1290 900 390 190.4 0.16 549.22 332.56 0.8
C900SF510 1410 900 510 190.4 0.15 458.31 269.16 0.8
Table4.Parameters of SF blended HSC mix proportions